

ANNOUNCEMENT

John Neal becomes Chairman of the Global Reinsurance Forum, Thierry Léger appointed as Vice Chairman

June 13, 2024 John Neal, CEO, Lloyd's of London, has recently assumed the role of Global Reinsurance Forum (GRF) Chairman for a two-year term. Thierry Léger, CEO of SCOR, was elected Vice Chairman.

John Neal said: "It's a privilege to be chairing this important forum. In the heightened risk environment we're in – conflict, climate change, technological developments – understanding and underwriting the world's risks has never been more important. I'm excited to see how we can collaborate through the Global Reinsurance Forum to create dialogue on those emerging threats; and ultimately, the solutions to mitigate them."

Thierry Léger commented: "I am honored to take on the role of GRF Vice Chair. In an era of increasing market fragmentation, it is crucial to establish an open and truly global reinsurance market. This will enable us to address the growing protection gaps and navigate today's challenges effectively. The forum's mission to educate stakeholders about the value of reinsurance to societies is more important than ever, and I'm looking forward to working with John and my fellow GRF members in pursuit of this goal."

About the GRF

The Global Reinsurance Forum (GRF) is composed of 13 leading global reinsurers; its main objective is to promote a stable, innovative and competitive worldwide reinsurance market. The members of the GRF represent AXA XL, Everest, Gen Re, Hannover Re, Lloyd's of London, MAPFRE Re, Munich Re, PartnerRe, RenaissanceRe, RGA, SCOR, Swiss Re and Toa Re. Further information: http://www.grf.info/

Contact

Kai-Uwe Schanz, Executive Director, Global Reinsurance Forum

+41 44 200 49 05

Kaiuwe schanz@genevaassociation.org